

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Brown Street
Low Water Crossing and Street Improvement Project
From Souder Street to Cajalco Road, Mead Valley Area**

Advertised: June 5, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.63)
Addenda: 1 (June 5, 2012), 2(June 26, 2012)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Tuesday, July 3, 2012

PROJECT No. C2-0013

Base Bid					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Panorama General Engineering, Inc. Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,750.00	1,750.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	6,700.00	6,700.00
4	153210	REMOVE CONCRETE	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,900.00	1,900.00
5	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	600.00	600.00
6	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,625.00	1,625.00
7	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION [INCLUDING GRINDING AC PAVEMENT]	CY	280	35.00	9,800.00	20.50	5,740.00
8	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	820	40.00	32,800.00	13.25	10,865.00
9	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	262	45.00	11,790.00	46.50	12,183.00
10	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	320	95.00	30,400.00	93.50	29,920.00
11	193006	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (SLURRY CEMENT)	CY	36	120.00	4,320.00	139.50	5,022.00
12	401000	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	CY	17	400.00	6,800.00	305.00	5,185.00
13	510501	MINOR CONCRETE (HEADWALL & WINGWALL)	CY	10	1,200.00	12,000.00	3,030.00	30,300.00
14	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE - PCC DIP SECTION)	CY	62	600.00	37,200.00	330.00	20,460.00
15	862065	REPLACE PULL BOX [TRAFFIC BEARING]	EA	2	700.00	1,400.00	2,525.00	5,050.00
16	393001	PAVEMENT REINFORCING FABRIC (GEOTEXTILE FABRIC)	SQYD	1,860	1.50	2,790.00	3.00	5,580.00
17	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	6	300.00	1,800.00	225.00	1,350.00
18	568017	ROADSIDE SIGN [INSTALL ON EXISTING POST]	EA	2	120.00	240.00	132.00	264.00
19	667013	28" X 20" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (0.079" THICK)	LF	113	350.00	39,550.00	68.00	7,684.00
20	721011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (NO.2, METHOD B)	CY	17	90.00	1,530.00	180.00	3,060.00
21	729010	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	SQFT	520	3.00	1,560.00	2.65	1,378.00
22	860811	DETECTOR LOOP [REPLACE EXISTING]	EA	4	500.00	2,000.00	600.00	2,400.00
23	820107	DELINEATORS (CLASS 1) [SURFACE MOUNTED POST TUBE]	EA	28	50.00	1,400.00	37.50	1,050.00
24	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	150	8.00	1,200.00	8.00	1,200.00
25	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	2,000	3.00	6,000.00	0.85	1,700.00
26	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	LS	1	11,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1 - 26				237,080.00		177,466.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Brown Street
Low Water Crossing and Street Improvement Project
From Souder Street to Cajalco Road, Mead Valley Area**

Advertised: June 5, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.63)
Addenda: 1 (June 5, 2012), 2(June 26, 2012)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Tuesday, July 3, 2012

PROJECT No. C2-0013

Base Bid					2 Hillcrest Contracting Corona, CA 92878		3 Cooley Construction, Inc. Hesperia, CA 92340	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	6,800.00	6,800.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	12,800.00	12,800.00
4	153210	REMOVE CONCRETE	LS	1	3,140.00	3,140.00	6,800.00	6,800.00
5	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
6	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,130.00	1,130.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
7	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION [INCLUDING GRINDING AC PAVEMENT]	CY	280	35.00	9,800.00	59.00	16,520.00
8	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	820	15.48	12,693.60	13.30	10,906.00
9	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	262	39.00	10,218.00	35.00	9,170.00
10	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	320	81.25	26,000.00	80.00	25,600.00
11	193006	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (SLURRY CEMENT)	CY	36	117.00	4,212.00	186.00	6,696.00
12	401000	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	CY	17	520.00	8,840.00	614.00	10,438.00
13	510501	MINOR CONCRETE (HEADWALL & WINGWALL)	CY	10	2,100.00	21,000.00	1,090.00	10,900.00
14	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE - PCC DIP SECTION)	CY	62	330.00	20,460.00	448.00	27,776.00
15	862065	REPLACE PULL BOX [TRAFFIC BEARING]	EA	2	3,150.00	6,300.00	1,730.00	3,460.00
16	393001	PAVEMENT REINFORCING FABRIC (GEOTEXTILE FABRIC)	SQYD	1,860	1.22	2,269.20	2.30	4,278.00
17	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	6	205.00	1,230.00	210.00	1,260.00
18	568017	ROADSIDE SIGN [INSTALL ON EXISTING POST]	EA	2	120.00	240.00	124.00	248.00
19	667013	28" X 20" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (0.079" THICK)	LF	113	117.00	13,221.00	93.00	10,509.00
20	721011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (NO.2, METHOD B)	CY	17	296.00	5,032.00	220.00	3,740.00
21	729010	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	SQFT	520	1.62	842.40	2.10	1,092.00
22	860811	DETECTOR LOOP [REPLACE EXISTING]	EA	4	790.00	3,160.00	650.00	2,600.00
23	820107	DELINEATORS (CLASS 1) [SURFACE MOUNTED POST TUBE]	EA	28	34.00	952.00	35.00	980.00
24	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	150	7.30	1,095.00	7.60	1,140.00
25	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	2,000	0.79	1,580.00	0.81	1,620.00
26	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	LS	1	11,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1 - 26				181,915.20		196,833.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Brown Street
Low Water Crossing and Street Improvement Project
From Souder Street to Cajalco Road, Mead Valley Area**

Advertised: June 5, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.63)
Addenda: 1 (June 5, 2012), 2(June 26, 2012)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Tuesday, July 3, 2012

PROJECT No. C2-0013

Base Bid					4 Elite Companies US, Inc. Huntington Beach, CA 92647		5 O'Duffy Bros., Inc. Romoland, CA 92585	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	8,200.00	8,200.00	3,825.00	3,825.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	7,180.00	7,180.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
4	153210	REMOVE CONCRETE	LS	1	3,450.00	3,450.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
5	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	5,300.00	5,300.00	2,750.00	2,750.00
6	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
7	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION [INCLUDING GRINDING AC PAVEMENT]	CY	280	32.50	9,100.00	60.00	16,800.00
8	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	820	43.60	35,752.00	25.00	20,500.00
9	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	262	23.00	6,026.00	50.00	13,100.00
10	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	320	105.20	33,664.00	105.00	33,600.00
11	193006	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (SLURRY CEMENT)	CY	36	175.00	6,300.00	100.00	3,600.00
12	401000	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	CY	17	610.00	10,370.00	300.00	5,100.00
13	510501	MINOR CONCRETE (HEADWALL & WINGWALL)	CY	10	680.00	6,800.00	1,700.00	17,000.00
14	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE - PCC DIP SECTION)	CY	62	460.00	28,520.00	395.00	24,490.00
15	862065	REPLACE PULL BOX [TRAFFIC BEARING]	EA	2	1,545.00	3,090.00	1,900.00	3,800.00
16	393001	PAVEMENT REINFORCING FABRIC (GEOTEXTILE FABRIC)	SQYD	1,860	3.25	6,045.00	2.75	5,115.00
17	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	6	234.00	1,404.00	225.00	1,350.00
18	568017	ROADSIDE SIGN [INSTALL ON EXISTING POST]	EA	2	138.00	276.00	150.00	300.00
19	667013	28" X 20" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (0.079" THICK)	LF	113	65.00	7,345.00	195.00	22,035.00
20	721011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (NO.2, METHOD B)	CY	17	350.00	5,950.00	225.00	3,825.00
21	729010	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	SQFT	520	5.00	2,600.00	0.50	260.00
22	860811	DETECTOR LOOP [REPLACE EXISTING]	EA	4	780.00	3,120.00	700.00	2,800.00
23	820107	DELINEATORS (CLASS 1) [SURFACE MOUNTED POST TUBE]	EA	28	39.00	1,092.00	30.00	840.00
24	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	150	8.40	1,260.00	7.70	1,155.00
25	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	2,000	0.90	1,800.00	0.75	1,500.00
26	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	LS	1	11,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1 - 26				211,644.00		222,245.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Brown Street
Low Water Crossing and Street Improvement Project
From Souder Street to Cajalco Road, Mead Valley Area**

Advertised: June 5, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.63)
Addenda: 1 (June 5, 2012), 2(June 26, 2012)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Tuesday, July 3, 2012

PROJECT No. C2-0013

Base Bid					6 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878		7 RSB Group, Inc. Lake Forest, CA 92630	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	35,665.00	35,665.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
4	153210	REMOVE CONCRETE	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
5	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
6	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00
7	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION [INCLUDING GRINDING AC PAVEMENT]	CY	280	55.00	15,400.00	60.00	16,800.00
8	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	820	16.00	13,120.00	35.00	28,700.00
9	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	262	40.00	10,480.00	43.00	11,266.00
10	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	320	105.00	33,600.00	125.00	40,000.00
11	193006	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (SLURRY CEMENT)	CY	36	95.00	3,420.00	125.00	4,500.00
12	401000	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	CY	17	565.00	9,605.00	450.00	7,650.00
13	510501	MINOR CONCRETE (HEADWALL & WINGWALL)	CY	10	1,800.00	18,000.00	1,250.00	12,500.00
14	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE - PCC DIP SECTION)	CY	62	565.00	35,030.00	450.00	27,900.00
15	862065	REPLACE PULL BOX [TRAFFIC BEARING]	EA	2	3,150.00	6,300.00	1,350.00	2,700.00
16	393001	PAVEMENT REINFORCING FABRIC (GEOTEXTILE FABRIC)	SQYD	1,860	2.50	4,650.00	2.00	3,720.00
17	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	6	225.00	1,350.00	250.00	1,500.00
18	568017	ROADSIDE SIGN [INSTALL ON EXISTING POST]	EA	2	225.00	450.00	200.00	400.00
19	667013	28" X 20" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (0.079" THICK)	LF	113	105.00	11,865.00	50.00	5,650.00
20	721011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (NO.2, METHOD B)	CY	17	335.00	5,695.00	120.00	2,040.00
21	729010	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	SQFT	520	1.25	650.00	2.00	1,040.00
22	860811	DETECTOR LOOP [REPLACE EXISTING]	EA	4	800.00	3,200.00	600.00	2,400.00
23	820107	DELINEATORS (CLASS 1) [SURFACE MOUNTED POST TUBE]	EA	28	40.00	1,120.00	45.00	1,260.00
24	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	150	8.00	1,200.00	15.00	2,250.00
25	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	2,000	0.85	1,700.00	1.00	2,000.00
26	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	LS	1	11,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1 - 26				240,000.00		241,776.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Brown Street
Low Water Crossing and Street Improvement Project
From Souder Street to Cajalco Road, Mead Valley Area**

Advertised: June 5, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.63)
Addenda: 1 (June 5, 2012), 2(June 26, 2012)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Tuesday, July 3, 2012

PROJECT No. C2-0013

Base Bid					8 EBS General Engineering, Inc. Corona, CA 92879		9 4-Con Engineering, Inc. Riverside, CA 92509	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	8,500.00	8,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
4	153210	REMOVE CONCRETE	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
5	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
6	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
7	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION [INCLUDING GRINDING AC PAVEMENT]	CY	280	58.00	16,240.00	160.00	44,800.00
8	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	820	39.00	31,980.00	15.00	12,300.00
9	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	262	54.00	14,148.00	40.00	10,480.00
10	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	320	80.00	25,600.00	115.00	36,800.00
11	193006	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (SLURRY CEMENT)	CY	36	143.00	5,148.00	220.00	7,920.00
12	401000	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	CY	17	500.00	8,500.00	500.00	8,500.00
13	510501	MINOR CONCRETE (HEADWALL & WINGWALL)	CY	10	2,325.00	23,250.00	1,500.00	15,000.00
14	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE - PCC DIP SECTION)	CY	62	655.00	40,610.00	500.00	31,000.00
15	862065	REPLACE PULL BOX [TRAFFIC BEARING]	EA	2	2,300.00	4,600.00	1,400.00	2,800.00
16	393001	PAVEMENT REINFORCING FABRIC (GEOTEXTILE FABRIC)	SQYD	1,860	3.00	5,580.00	2.50	4,650.00
17	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	6	204.00	1,224.00	175.00	1,050.00
18	568017	ROADSIDE SIGN [INSTALL ON EXISTING POST]	EA	2	120.00	240.00	100.00	200.00
19	667013	28" X 20" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (0.079" THICK)	LF	113	135.00	15,255.00	150.00	16,950.00
20	721011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (NO.2, METHOD B)	CY	17	359.00	6,103.00	225.00	3,825.00
21	729010	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	SQFT	520	3.40	1,768.00	3.00	1,560.00
22	860811	DETECTOR LOOP [REPLACE EXISTING]	EA	4	540.00	2,160.00	700.00	2,800.00
23	820107	DELINEATORS (CLASS 1) [SURFACE MOUNTED POST TUBE]	EA	28	35.00	980.00	40.00	1,120.00
24	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	150	7.50	1,125.00	9.00	1,350.00
25	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	2,000	0.80	1,600.00	1.00	2,000.00
26	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	LS	1	11,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1 - 26				251,611.00		261,105.00

Subcontractors

**Project: Brown Street
Low Water Crossing and Street Improvement Project
From Souder Street To Cajalco Road, Mead Valley Area**

Project No.: C2-0013

Apparent Low Bidder: Panorama General Engineering, Inc.

Subcontractor Name	Description of work/ Bid Items
BC TRAFFIC SPECIALISTS Lic. No. 877686	17, 18, 23, 24, 25
MSL ELECTRIC, INC. Lic. No. 822450	15, 22
MARTINEZ CONCRETE, INC Lic. No. 394471	12, 13, 14